## PUBLIC NOTICE TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY

Pursuant to Section 120-w of the New York General Municipal Law, the Town of North Hempstead Solid Waste Management Authority (the "Authority") hereby gives notice of the following:

The Authority has drafted a Request for Proposals for the Transportation and Disposal of Solid Waste. A copy of the draft Request for Proposals is on file with the Office of the Town Clerk of the Town of North Hempstead, 200 Plandome Road, Manhasset, New York and with the Offices of the Authority, 802 West Shore Road, Port Washington, where a copy of the draft Request for Proposals can be obtained during regular business hours. Comments on the draft Request for Proposals will be accepted by the Authority until Wednesday, April 15, 2020 at 5:00pm. Comments may be submitted to Michael Kelly, Executive Director of the Authority, by email at kellym@northhempsteadny.gov.